
Kampf der Zwerge
Zandvoort GP - 4259 mtr.

4 - 6 September 2020

Result of Race 1

Historic Grand Prix 2020

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 1
 

36 Manuel Vizza  1 -- 10 laps --Fiat Abarth 695 26:18.770 2:23.404 6

35 Carlo Vizza 1:24.796 2 1:24.796Fiat Abarth 695 27:43.566 2:30.859 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 2
 

13 Jan Schouten  1 -- 11 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000TC 27:57.174 2:18.128 7

Not Classif ied in Class 2                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 11 Laps) = 9 Laps

2 André van Koeveringe  DNC -- 4 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000TC 2:28.568 2

6 Joop Schouten  DNC -- 1 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000TC

11 Sinemus-Sinemus  DNC Fiat Abarth 850TC

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 4
 

1 Hubert Nagl  1 -- 11 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000TCR 27:26.242 2:13.675 7

40 Claude Corthals  2 -- 10 laps --Fiat Autobianchi A112 26:15.689 2:25.099 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 5
 

252 Stephan Keiselt  1 -- 10 laps --Rover Mini MK II 26:16.594 2:26.077 7

293 Jörg Büchel 1.788 2 1.788Rover Mini Cooper SPI 26:18.382 2:26.197 7

237 Benedikt Kopitz 3.733 3 5.521Rover Mini Cooper SPI 26:22.115 2:25.452 7

297 Dennis Nikolay 12.856 4 18.377Rover Mini Cooper SPI 26:34.971 2:27.584 7

259 Patrick Kühnel 0.209 5 18.586Rover Mini Cooper SPI 26:35.180 2:27.506 7

296 Frank Hebel 9.295 6 27.881Rover Mini Cooper SPI 26:44.475 2:29.072 7

299 Ludger Rippelbeck 17.619 7 45.500Rover Mini Cooper SPI 27:02.094 2:32.381 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 6
 

288 Thierry Thiefain  1 -- 11 laps --Austin Mini Cooper S 26:30.722 2:06.873 2

246 Detlev Bethke 46.610 2 46.610Austin Mini Cooper S 27:17.332 2:12.530 7

247 Bernd Horlacher 50.992 3 1:37.602Austin Mini Cooper S 28:08.324 2:16.078 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 7
 

236 Herbert jr. Wein  1 -- 11 laps --Morris Mini Cooper MK2 26:04.711 2:02.362 2

260 Philippe Dibling 22.518 2 22.518Innocenti Mini 26:27.229 2:06.931 6

263 Herbert sn. Wein 6.016 3 28.534Austin Mini S MK1 26:33.245 2:06.676 6

Not Classif ied in Class 7                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 11 Laps) = 9 Laps

289 Enzo Thiefain  DNC -- 7 laps -- 2:05.494 7

282 Pieter van C leemputte 25.839 DNC 25.839Miglia Mini 2:10.839 7
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287 Michel Frenoy  DNS Austin Mini Cooper

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 8
 

355 Andreas Vielgut  1 -- 11 laps --NSU TT 26:06.863 2:01.450 2

301 Alex Schneider 1.171 2 1.171NSU TT 26:08.034 2:01.920 2

381 Henrik Haase 27.303 3 28.474NSU TT 26:35.337 2:06.510 6

303 Stephan Schmelter 11.881 4 40.355NSU TT 26:47.218 2:09.344 7

326 Martin Wahl 30.465 5 1:10.820NSU TT 27:17.683 2:10.725 2

380 Uno Johansson 13.844 6 1:24.665NSU TT 27:31.528 2:12.631 7

310 Jürgen Marmulla 0.790 7 1:25.455NSU TT 27:32.318 2:15.378 7

327 Frank Schmelter-Sonneborn 5.846 8 1:31.301NSU TT 27:38.164 2:14.683 6

382 Lars Göransson 2.835 9 1:34.136NSU TT 27:40.999 2:15.621 6

329 Mike Fiedler 0.563 10 1:34.699NSU TT 27:41.562 2:16.369 7

307 Markus Sassen 27.235 11 2:01.934NSU TT 28:08.797 2:19.128 6

361 Stig Thorup  12 -- 10 laps --NSU TT 26:09.401 2:23.092 7

305 Christoph Sänger 15.964 13 15.964NSU TT 26:25.365 2:26.170 7

Not Classif ied in Class 8                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 11 Laps) = 9 Laps

302 Rainer Oesterbeck  DNC -- 8 laps --NSU TT 2:12.253 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 10
 

140 Jeroen Fejten  1 -- 11 laps --Simca Rallye II 26:26.698 2:06.561 8

103 Hans März 15.082 2 15.082Simca 1200 S Coupe 26:41.780 2:09.199 11

177 Michael Weissenborn 15.974 3 31.056Lada 2101 26:57.754 2:10.271 9

127 Nico Vizza 44.299 4 1:15.355Fiat 127 Sport 27:42.053 2:15.586 7

112 Falko Jansen  5 -- 10 laps --Simca Ralley 3 28:29.936 2:05.629 10

Not Classif ied in Class 10                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 11 Laps) = 9 Laps

101 Christoph Wilde  DNC -- 6 laps --Simca Rallye II 16:43.138 2:04.211 2

104 Nicolas Edel  DNC -- 1 laps --Hillman IMP 3:12.159

110 Frank Fiedler  DNS Renault A lpine A110

153 Emiel Gunsing  DNS Simca Rallye II

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 9
 

128 Helmut Harich  1 -- 10 laps --Fiat 128AC 26:13.958 2:23.122 7

106 Alexander-Schmitt 2.595 2 2.595Renault R12 TS 26:16.553 2:25.435 7

109 Marcel Rizkallah 22.187 3 24.782Opel Kadett B LS Coupe 26:38.740 2:27.180 7

CAR 112 - Time penalty 20 sec - Overtaking under Yellow
CAR 326 - Time penalty 20 sec - Causing an avoidable collision
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